UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, LANDSCAPE, & DESIGN (FALD) 2012 - 2013 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the Faculty of Architecture, Landscape & Design(FALD) including those who transferred from the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS), University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) or University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

- 1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.
 1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
 - immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
- in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student's program. \Box
- 2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.
- 3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI).

 A) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.
 University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.

The two sessions are:

- 1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees. Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.

2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

			Bachelor of Arts,	Architecture Stuc	lies
Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)					
Fall-Winter Session	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 4)	Total	Notes	
Admitted to FALD in 2012 Summer or 2012 Fall-2013 Winter	\$5,695.00	\$1,105.00	\$6,800.00		
Admitted to FAS, UTM or UTSC in 2011 Summer or 2011 Fall-2012 Winter	\$5,668.00	\$1,105.00	\$6,773.00		
Admitted to FAS, UTM, or UTSC in 2010 Summer or 2010 Fall-2011 Winter	\$5,640.00	\$1,105.00	\$6,745.00		
Admitted to FAS, UTM or UTSC in 2009 Summer or 2009 Fall-2010 Winter	\$5,613.00	\$1,105.00	\$6,718.00		
C	ourse Fee - Par	t-time Domest	ic Students (enro	lled in 2.5 credits	or less in the Fall-Winter session)
Fall-Winter	Initial Course	Course	Access & Ancillary		
Session	Load	Fees	Fees (Note 4)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$569.50	\$376.22	\$945.72	1) Part-time Status: Enrolled in 2.5 credits or
Admitted to FALD	1.0	\$1,139.00	\$376.22	\$1,515.22	less in the Fall-Winter session.
in 2012 Summer or 2012 Fall-2013	1.5	\$1,708.50	\$376.22	\$2,084.72	2) Full-time Status: Enrolled in 3.0 credits or
Winter	2.0	\$2,278.00	\$376.22	\$2,654.22	more in the Fall-Winter session. 5.0 credits in the
	2.5	\$2,847.50	\$376.22	\$3,223.72	Fall-Winter session is the standard Full-time
	0.5	\$566.80	\$376.22	\$943.02	courseload.
Admitted to FAS, UTM or UTSC in	1.0	\$1,133.60	\$376.22	\$1,509.82	3) A Full-time student who drops a course
2011 Summer or	1.5	\$1,700.40	\$376.22	\$2,076.62	resulting in a course load to be less than 3.0
2011 Fall-2012 Winter	2.0	\$2.267.20	\$376.22	\$2,643.42	credit in the Fall-Winter session (part-time course load) after the 100% refund period will be charged Full-time incidental fees.
	2.5	\$2,834.00	\$376.22	\$3,210.22	
	0.5	\$564.00	\$376.22	\$940.22	
Admitted to FAS, UTM, or UTSC in	1.0	\$1,128.00	\$376.22	\$1,504.22	4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied
2010 Summer or	1.5	\$1,692.00	\$376.22	\$2,068.22	for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
2010 Fall-2011 Winter	2.0	\$2,256.00	\$376.22	\$2,632.22	
	2.5	\$2,820.00	\$376.22	\$3,196.22	
Admitted to FAS,	0.5	\$561.30	\$376.22	\$937.52	
	1.0	\$1,122.60	\$376.22	\$1,498.82	
UTM or UTSC in 2009 Summer or	1.5	\$1,683.90	\$376.22	\$2,060.12	
2009 Fall-2010	2.0	\$2,245.20	\$376.22	\$2,621.42	
Winter	2.0	\$2,245.20	\$376.22		
	2.5	\$2,806.50	\$370.22	\$3,182.72	